shall thereafter be subject to renewal or extension in accordance

with the provisions of the laws and regulations relating thereto

and then in force.

6. On the second day of January in each and every year of this Renewal

Licence the Licensee shall pay an annual rental in advance of eleven

thousand dollars ($11,000.00) for the use and occupation of lands of

the Province described in parts (a), (b) and (c) of Article 3 hereof.

Such rental shall be reviewed and adjusted if deemed appropriate on

or before the first day of January, A.D. 1987 and every five years

thereafter during the term of this Renewal Licence.